Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

10f12

Subject: Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

From: san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org>

Date: 5/20/19, 10:07 AM

To: "Jose P. Garcia" <jose.garcia@lacity.org>, "Lee, Ronald"
<ron.lee@lacity.org>, Russell Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>, Richard
Santa Maria <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>, Bruce Reed
<bruce.reed@lacity.org>, Frederick Moody <frederick.moody@lacity.org>, Victor
Magana <victor.magana@lacity.org>, Arthur Hall <Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>, Jose
Vega <jose.vega@lacity.org>, Juanita Bell <juanita.bell@lacity.org>, Gabriel
Miranda <gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Gonzalo Barriga
<gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>, Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>,
Steven Pedersen <steven.pedersen@lacity.org>, Howard Wong
<howard.wong@lacity.org>, Eric Lee <eric.y.lee@lacity.org>, Katrina
Montgomery <katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>, Adam Smith
<adam.j.smith@lacity.org>, Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>, Salvador
Rosales <salvador.rosales@lacity.org>, Anthony Walker
<anthony.walker@lacity.org>, Danielle Maldonado
<danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, Philip Pedrosa <philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>,
Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>, Pawan Verma
<pawan.verma@lacity.org>, Nekpen Aimiuwu <nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>,
Noy Valderama <noy.valderama@lacity.org>

CC: Angel Ibarra <angel.ibarra@lacity.org>, Josselyne Hernandez
<josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>, Diana Gonzalez
<diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>, Maria Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>,
Bladimir Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>, Cecelia Shackelford
<renee.shackelford@lacity.org>, Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>,
Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>, Sarah Bell
<Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>, Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>, Leon Ho
<leon.ho@lacity.org>, Jonelle Gardea <jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>, Esteban
Osorio <esteban.osorio@lacity.org>, Brandi Cruz <brandi.cruz@lacity.org>,
Anthony Anderson <Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>, Victor Hinderliter
<vhinderliter@lahsa.org>, Donald Holt <dholt@lahsa.org>, MONIQUE
CONTRERAS <38228@lapd.lacity.org>, "Sgt. Adrian Maxwell"
<32387@lapd.online>, JERALD CASE <36032@lapd.online>, Seguenas
<33808@lapd.online>, MARYA MASON <34418@Ilapd.lacity.org>, Matthew
Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>, Marco Ramirez <40604@lapd.online>,
Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>, 37991 @lapd.online, Reiner Reich Bolor
<41517@lapd.online>, 41087@lapd.online, 33465@lapd.online

Please see below and attached for updated signature status of authorizations:

HE/ID Confirmation Sheet

Monday - May 20th @ 8:30 A.M.

The locations listed below have been CONFIRMED for Clean-Up. We are requesting 5 WPD crews
and 6 CSLA Service Teams. CSG staff will confirm locations with LAPD. Please contact your
supervisor if you have any questions.

* HE - Homeless Encampments

* ID- Illegal Dumping

7/20/19, 8:55 AM



Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

Team 1- CD 14: Hollenbeck Division

Ground Crew & Kubota
SR tickets

1 190406008 3458 E 14TH ST, 90023 VELASCO ST
SIDEWALK/STREET HE LOCATED ON SIDEWALK

1.0Hrs - 1 HEs HOLLENBECK

2 190506025 651 S CLOVER ST, 90031 DEAD END MAIN ST SIDEWALK/STREET
2.0Hrs - 10 HEs and large amounts of trash &amp; personal property, including bulky items
and bikes HOLLENBECK

3 190506028 1133 S BOYLE AVE, 90023 10 FWY 8TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET Not
Authorized - Missing BPW Signature

HE AT UNDERPASS

1.5Hrs - 9 HEs HOLLENBECK

Team 2- CD 6: Mission Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190405015 15316 W CHASE ST, 91343 SEPULVEDA BL COLUMBUS AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 1.5 hours.l HE 7 Postings; located along the sidewalk near
a two gates and a black fence. She has lots of shopping carts  MISSION

2 190425015 13253 W WINGO ST, 91331 ARLETA AVE 5 FWY  ALLEY/PEDESTRIAN
WALK/SIDEWALK 1.5 hours. 8 POSTINGS

1 HE's, located behind the alley fenceand to the side near the wall.

2 HE's was found at 13253 W. Wingo St., 91331 MISSION

3 190228018 7610 WOODMAN AVE, 91402 SATICOY ST MAMMOTH AVE.
SIDEWALK/STREET 2.5 hours.

13 Postings; 1 Large HE’'s in a city maintained

parking lot per Navigate LA. Lanark St MISSION

4 190219009 8107 ORION AVE, 91406 CABRITO ROAD LANARK ST
SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour. 1 HE at 8107 Orion Ave., 91406

1 HE's located at the turn by Cabrito

Road on Orion Ave.
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

MISSION

Team 3- CD 13: Olympic Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190423004 3200 W 4TH ST, 90020 WESTMORELAND ST SHATTO PL
SIDEWALK/STREET 3 hour. 7 HE's, 10 Postings, tents, bulky items, baskets, trash and
debris. OLYMPIC

2 190509014 400 VERMONT AVE, 90020 4TH ST 5TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET 1.5 hour.
3 HE's, 14 Postings, tents, Bulky items, baskets, trash and debris. OLYMPIC

3 181212016 306 N SERRANO AVE, 90004 OAKWOOD AVE BEVERLY BLVD
SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour. 1 HE, 10 Postings, tarps, bulky items, trash and debris.

OLYMPIC

4 190102027 312 N NORMANDIE PL, 90004 0AKWOOD AVE BEVERLY BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour. 1 HE, 6 Postings, tents, Bulky items, baskets, trash and
debris. OLYMPIC

Team 4- CD 7: Foothill Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190502012 11300 N BRADLEY AVE, 91331 PRAXTON ST. EUSTACE ST.
SIDEWALK/STREET 3 hours. The majority of the encampments are locatedon the westbound side
of Bradley Avenue. 9 postings. 18 HE, UNDERPASS

FOOTHILL
2 190507023 8603 W FENWICK ST, 91040 SABLE AVE. SHERMAN GROVE
AVE. SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour.l HE is located near 8610 Fenwick Ave., 91040
FOOTHILL
3 190406054 13276 W SUNBURST ST, 91331 REMICK AVE DEAD END
SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour. 1 HE's at the end of the Alley behindthe Arco Parking Lot.
FOOTHILL
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

Team 5- CD 9: Newton Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190430014 6921 S AVALON BLVD, 90003 70TH ST 69th ST SIDEWALK/STREET 4
HE's , 2.5 Hour clean-up *(all are located on Avalon, one is across the street)trash and
debris, tents, tarps, attachments bulky items (Wooden boards, carts,) NEWTON

2 190411008 7106 S AVALON BLVD, 90003 71ST ST FLORENCE AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 1 HE , 1.5 Hours clean-uptrash and debris, carts, tents, attachments,
bulky items (mattress, shelves, storage bins,) NEWTON

3 181011013 120 W SLAUSON AVE, 90003 MAIN ST INSKEEP AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 2 HEs, 1 hour clean-up,trash and debris, tent, chairs, bulky items,
attachments NEWTON

4 190117026 4500 S MAIN ST, 90037 S MAIN ST SAN PEDRO PL

SIDEWALK/STREET 3 HE, 1.5 Hour clean-up.Tents, trash and debris, bulky items, tents,
bikes NEWTON

6 180618022 352 W 69TH ST, 90003 S BROADWAY GRAND AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 1 HE, 1.5 Hours clean-upBlankets, bulky items, trash and debris NEWTON
7 190507011 4819 STAUNTON AVE, 90058 48TH PL. 47TH PL
SIDEWALK/STREET 2 HEs, 2 Hours clean-upBulky items, carts, tarps, blankets, tires,
bikes/bike parts NEWTON

0T CD 9 GRAND LOCATIONS
1 181009010 5197 S GRAND AVE, 90003 S OLIVE ST 59TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET 2
HE's , 1 Hour clean-uptrash and debris, tarps, carts NEWTON

3 190515002 54TH ST AT GRAND AVE, 90037 GRAND AVE BROADWAY
SIDEWALK/STREET HE ALL ALONG GRAND AVE. Do not close
9 HEs, 2 hour clean-up,trash and debris, tent, chairs, bulky items, attachments NEWTON

4 190515003 51ST ST AT GRAND AVE, 90037 W 52ND ST W 54TH ST
SIDEWALK/STREET HE ALL ALONG GRAND AVE. Do not close
6 HE, 1.5 Hour clean-upTents, trash and debris, bulky items, tents, bikes NEWTON
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019
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1

OHS - Central Division

Ground Crew & Kubota
SR tickets
190424007

6th (Ceres to Alameda)

Expanded Skidrow Concentrated Clean up.
4 Hours. 17 HE's, 10 Postings, tents, tarps, bulky items, bikes, parts, carts, trash and

debris.

10

CENTRAL

Team 4 - CD 11: General Street/Alley Maintenance

Ground Crew & Kubota
SR tickets

Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump
Illegal Dump

Illegal Dump

Team 5 - CD 12: General Street/Alley Maintenance

4415- 4499 DAWES AVE

5356-5586

2430-2500

2400-2440

2600-2698

3122-3266

2201-2399

2000-2298

9200 - 9901 S LA CIENEGA BLVD

Alley

5200-5333 INGLEWOOD BLVD

INGLEWOOD BLVD
S BARRINGTON AVE
S CENTINELA AVE
BARRY AVE Alley
S BARRINGTON AVE
WALNUT COURT Alley

GLYNDON COURT

PLEASE DO NOT CLOSE AUTHORIZATION

Sidewalk/Street Sweep
Sweep

Sidewalk/Street Sweep
Alley Sweep

Sidewalk/Street Sweep

Sidewalk/Street Sweep

Sweep
Alley  Sweep
Sweep
Alley  Sweep
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

Ground Crew & Kubota

1 Illegal Dump 10821 N HASKELL AVE, 91344 Alley Bulky items, loose
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, brush 1-1352947851

2 Illegal Dump 17300- 17423 PLUMMER ST Alley Sweep

3 Illegal Dump 16211 PARTHENIA ST Alley Sweep

4 Illegal Dump 18012 HIAWATHA AVE Alley Sweep

5 Illegal Dump 22401-22599 VANOWEN ST AND 6800-7000 SHOUP AVE Alley Sweep
6 Illegal Dump 17000-17299 CHATSWORTH ST Alley Sweep

7 Illegal Dump 21700-21959 LASSEN ST  Alley  Sweep

8 Illegal Dump 8301-8699 TAMPA AVE Alley Sweep

9 Illegal Dump 18300-18600 PARTHENIA ST Sidewalk/Street Sweep
Thank you,

LA Sanitation and Environment

Clean Streets Los Angeles Team
<https://staticl.squarespace.com/static/56ch4f1cd210b842c7217732
/t/5807e150f7e0abd4e55bf381/1476911447576/?format=1000w>

Public Works Building

1149 S Broadway-5th Floor

(213) 485-3112

(213) 847-2997

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

EQP CSLA Washington District Yard
2649 E Washington Blvd, L.A. CA 90021

(213) 473-7400
(213) 473-7415

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

On Mon, May 20, 2019 at 6:32 AM san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org> >
wrote:

Good morning,

Please find CONFIRMATION attached for MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

**5 WPD teams requested - Single day posting**

HE/ID Confirmation Sheet

Monday - May 20th @ 8:30 A.M.

The locations listed below have been CONFIRMED for Clean-Up. We are requesting 5 WPD crews
and 6 CSLA Service Teams. (CSG staff will confirm locations with LAPD. Please contact your
supervisor if you have any questions.

* HE - Homeless Encampments

* ID- Illegal Dumping

Team 1- CD 14: Hollenbeck Division

Ground Crew & Kubota
SR tickets

1 190406008 3458 E 14TH ST, 90023 VELASCO ST
SIDEWALK/STREET HE LOCATED ON SIDEWALK

1.0Hrs - 1 HEs HOLLENBECK

2 190506025 651 S CLOVER ST, 90031 DEAD END MAIN ST SIDEWALK/STREET
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

2.0Hrs - 10 HEs and large amounts of trash &amp; personal property, including bulky items
and bikes HOLLENBECK

3 190506028 1133 S BOYLE AVE, 90023 10 FWY 8TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET Not
Authorized - Missing ALL 3 Signatures

HE AT UNDERPASS
1.5Hrs - 9 HEs HOLLENBECK

Team 2- CD 6: Mission Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190405015 15316 W CHASE ST, 91343 SEPULVEDA BL COLUMBUS AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signature

1.5 hours.1 HE 7 Postings; located along the sidewalk near
a two gates and a black fence. She has lots of shopping carts  MISSION
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

2 190425015 13253 W WINGO ST, 91331 ARLETA AVE 5 FWY  ALLEY/PEDESTRIAN
WALK/SIDEWALK  Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signature

1.5 hours. 8 POSTINGS
1 HE's, located behind the alley fenceand to the side near the wall.
2 HE’'s was found at 13253 W. Wingo St., 91331 MISSION

3 190228018 7610 WOODMAN AVE, 91402 SATICOY ST MAMMOTH AVE.
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA Signature

ON LANARK ST.

2.5 hours.

13 Postings; 1 Large HE’'s in a city maintained

parking lot per Navigate LA. MISSION

4 190219009 8107 ORION AVE, 91406  CABRITO ROAD LANARK ST
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

1 hour. 1 HE at 8107 Orion Ave., 91406

1 HE's located at the turn by Cabrito

Road on Orion Ave.

MISSION

Team 3- CD 13: Olympic Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190423004 3200 W 4TH ST, 90020 WESTMORELAND ST SHATTO PL
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signature
3 hour. 7 HE's, 10 Postings, tents, bulky items, baskets, trash and debris. OLYMPIC
2 190509014 400 VERMONT AVE, 90020 4TH ST 5TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET Not
Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signature

1.5 hour. 3 HE's, 14 Postings, tents, Bulky items, baskets, trash and debris. OLYMPIC

3 181212016 306 N SERRANO AVE, 90004 0AKWOOD AVE BEVERLY BLVD
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

1 hour. 1 HE, 10 Postings, tarps, bulky items, trash and debris. OLYMPIC

4 190102027 312 N NORMANDIE PL, 90004 OAKWOOD AVE BEVERLY BLVD
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

1 hour. 1 HE, 6 Postings, tents, Bulky items, baskets, trash and debris. OLYMPIC
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

9o0f12

Team 4- CD 7: Foothill Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190502012 11300 N BRADLEY AVE, 91331 PRAXTON ST. EUSTACE ST.
SIDEWALK/STREET 3 hours. The majority of the encampments are locatedon the westbound side
of Bradley Avenue. 9 postings. 18 HE, UNDERPASS

FOOTHILL
2 190507023 8603 W FENWICK ST, 91040 SABLE AVE. SHERMAN GROVE
AVE. SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signatures

1 hour.1l HE is located near 8610 Fenwick Ave., 91040 FOOTHILL
3 190406054 13276 W SUNBURST ST, 91331 REMICK AVE DEAD END

SIDEWALK/STREET 1 hour. 1 HE’'s at the end of the Alley behindthe Arco Parking Lot.
FOOTHILL

Team 5- CD 9: Newton Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190430014 6921 S AVALON BLVD, 90003 70TH ST 69th ST SIDEWALK/STREET
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA
Signature

4 HE's , 2.5 Hour clean-up *(all are located on Avalon, one is across the street)trash and
debris, tents, tarps, attachments bulky items (Wooden boards, carts,) NEWTON

2 190411008 7106 S AVALON BLVD, 90003 71ST ST FLORENCE AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signatures

1 HE , 1.5 Hours clean-uptrash and debris, carts, tents, attachments, bulky items
(mattress, shelves, storage bins,) NEWTON

3 181011013 120 W SLAUSON AVE, 90003 MAIN ST INSKEEP AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

2 HEs, 1 hour clean-up,trash and debris, tent, chairs, bulky items, attachments NEWTON

4 190117026 4500 S MAIN ST, 90037 S MAIN ST SAN PEDRO PL
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

3 HE, 1.5 Hour clean-up.Tents, trash and debris, bulky items, tents, bikes NEWTON
6 180618022 352 W 69TH ST, 90003 S BROADWAY GRAND AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

1 HE, 1.5 Hours clean-upBlankets, bulky items, trash and debris NEWTON

7 190507011 4819 STAUNTON AVE, 90058 48TH PL. 47TH PL
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA

Signature

2 HEs, 2 Hours clean-upBulky items, carts, tarps, blankets, tires, bikes/bike parts
NEWTON

0T CD 9 GRAND LOCATIONS
1 181009010 5197 S GRAND AVE, 90003 S OLIVE ST 59TH ST SIDEWALK/STREET 2
HE's , 1 Hour clean-uptrash and debris, tarps, carts NEWTON

3 190515002 54TH ST AT GRAND AVE, 90037 GRAND AVE BROADWAY
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA Signature

HE ALL ALONG GRAND AVE. Do not close

9 HEs, 2 hour clean-up,trash and debris, tent, chairs, bulky items, attachments NEWTON

4 190515003 51ST ST AT GRAND AVE, 90037 W 52ND ST W 54TH ST
SIDEWALK/STREET Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA Signature

HE ALL ALONG GRAND AVE. Do not close

6 HE, 1.5 Hour clean-upTents, trash and debris, bulky items, tents, bikes NEWTON

OHS - Central Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets
1 190424007 6th (Ceres to Alameda) PLEASE DO NOT CLOSE AUTHORIZATION
Expanded Skidrow Concentrated Clean up.
4 Hours. 17 HE's, 10 Postings, tents, tarps, bulky items, bikes, parts, carts, trash and
debris.

CENTRAL
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019
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Team 4 - CD 11: General Street/Alley Maintenance

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1 Illegal Dump 9200 - 9901 S LA CIENEGA BLVD Sidewalk/Street Sweep
2 Illegal Dump 4415- 4499 DAWES AVE Alley Sweep

3 Illegal Dump 5200-5333 INGLEWOOD BLVD Sidewalk/Street Sweep
4 Illegal Dump 5356-5586 INGLEWOOD BLVD Alley Sweep

5 Illegal Dump 2430-2500 S BARRINGTON AVE Sidewalk/Street Sweep
6 Illegal Dump 2400-2440 S CENTINELA AVE Sidewalk/Street Sweep
7 Illegal Dump 2600-2698 BARRY AVE Alley Sweep

8 Illegal Dump 3122-3266 S BARRINGTON AVE Alley Sweep

9 Illegal Dump 2201-2399 WALNUT COURT Alley Sweep

10 Illegal Dump 2000-2298 GLYNDON COURT Alley Sweep

Team 5 - CD 12: General Street/Alley Maintenance

Ground Crew & Kubota

1 Illegal Dump 10821 N HASKELL AVE, 91344 Alley Bulky items, loose
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, brush 1-1352947851

2 Illegal Dump 17300- 17423 PLUMMER ST Alley Sweep

3 Illegal Dump 16211 PARTHENIA ST Alley  Sweep

4 Illegal Dump 18012 HIAWATHA AVE Alley Sweep

5 Illegal Dump 22401-22599 VANOWEN ST AND 6800-7000 SHOUP AVE Alley Sweep
6 Illegal Dump 17000-17299 CHATSWORTH ST Alley Sweep

7 Illegal Dump 21700-21959 LASSEN ST  Alley Sweep

8 Illegal Dump 8301-8699 TAMPA AVE Alley Sweep

9 Illegal Dump 18300-18600 PARTHENIA ST Sidewalk/Street Sweep
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Re: Confirmation - MONDAY-MAY 20TH, 2019

LA Sanitation and Environment
Clean Streets Los Angeles Team

<https://staticl.squarespace.com/static/56cb4f1cd210b842c7217732
/t/5807e150f7e0abd4e55bf38f/1476911447576/?format=1000w>

Public Works Building

1149 S Broadway-5th Floor

(213) 485-3112

(213) 847-2997

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

EQP CSLA Washington District Yard
2649 E Washington Blvd, L.A. CA 90021

(213) 473-7400
(213) 473-7415

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

— Attachments:

Final Confirmation Sheet - Conf Sheet 5 20(1).pdf 132 kB
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